R
E
TU
R
N
 F
IL
TE

FD = Fibre 21µm(c) ß>1.000  FD FD FD FD FD FD FD FD FD FD FD
ME = wire mesh 60µm ME ME ME ME ME ME ME ME ME ME ME
Ordering Codes - Element
R
E
TU
R
N
 FILTE
R
S
WWW.ISISFLUID.COM 59
RETURN FILTER - RA
Type
F = Filter Complete F F F F F F F F F F F
B = Filter Housing B B B B B B B B B B B
R A Family, Nominal Size, Length 11 21 31 32 33 41 42 51 52 53 5D
Port Type
B = BSP Thread B B B B B B B B B B B
N = NPT Thread N N N N N N N N N N N
S = SAE Thread - S S S S S S S S S S
F = SAE flange 3000 psi - - - - - - - F F F F
Port Size
03 = 3/8" 03 - - - - - - - - - -
04 = 1/2" - 04 04 - - - - - - - -
06 = 3/4" - - 06 06 06 - - - - - -
08 = 1" - - - 08 08 08 08 - - - -
10 = 1 1/4" (F10 not available) - - - - - 10 10 10 10 - -
12 = 1 1/2" (**F12 available for FRA4+ only) - - - - - (**) (**) 12 12 - -
16 = 2"(F16 not available) - - - - - - - 16 16 16 16
20 = 2 1/2" - - - - - - - 20 20 20 20
B Bypass Valve
B = 170 kPa (1.7 bar) B B B B B B B B B B B
Seals
N = NBR Nitrile N N N N N N N N N N N
F = FKM Fluoroelastomer F F F F F F F F F F F
Filter Media
CC = Cellulose 10µm ß>2 CC CC CC CC CC CC CC CC CC CC CC
CD = Cellulose 25µm ß>2 CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD
FA = Fibre 5µm(c) ß>1.000 FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA
FB = Fibre 7µm(c) ß>1.000 FB FB FB FB FB FB FB FB FB FB FB
FC = Fibre 12µm(c) ß>1.000  FC FC FC FC FC FC FC FC FC FC FC
FD = Fibre 21µm(c) ß>1.000  FD FD FD FD FD FD FD FD FD FD FD
ME = wire mesh 60µm ME ME ME ME ME ME ME ME ME ME ME
Clogging Indicator
01 = 1/8" port, plugged 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01
30 = pressure gauge, rear connection 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30
32 = pressure gauge, bottom connection 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32
P1 = SPDT, pressure switch P1 P1 P1 P1 P1 P1 P1 P1 P1 P1 P1
Accessories
W = without W W W W W W W W W W W
P = with filling plug P P P P P P P P P P P
X Accessories  X = no other accessories available XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX
Ordering Codes - Filter
R
E
TU
R
N
 F
IL
TE
R
S
60 SALES@ISISFLUID.COM
ELEMENT to be added - Sizes 11 - 33
Element Filtration Size 11 Size 21 Size 31 Size 32 Size 33
FA 5 micron ON REQUEST
FB 7 micron ON REQUEST
FC 12 micron ON REQUEST
FD 21 micron ON REQUEST
CC 10 micron ON REQUEST
CD 25 micron ON REQUEST